
PN90
Pneumatic Coil Nailer

AUGUST 2021

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE MANUAL

BEFORE USING THIS TOOL, STUDY THIS MANUAL TO ENSURE

SAFETY WARNING AND INSTRUCTIONS.

KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS WITH THE TOOL FOR FUTURE

REFERENCE.

WARNING



PN90 NOTE-.When ordering spcire parts.Please state thepartname andpartnumber.

Item PartNO. Descnptioi. Q'ty Item PartNO. Description Q’け

1 100009 IScrew. Flat Hd. M8 X 25 1 52 107159 I Spring, Contact Arm
2 107014 lExhaust Cover Holder 1 53 107002 I Contact Arm 1

3 104075 Exhaust Cover 1 54 104105 IDust Shield Plug 2

4 100013 Exhaust Filter 1 55 101396 IDustCover 1

5 107009 ICylinder Cap Unit 1 I 56 I 1Q1365 iFeedPawl 1

6 100208 Screw Socket HdM6;!:35 4 I 57 I 100340 IsteDpln 1

7 101302 ?1'0た〔ぬ1- 2 58 100336 I Spring, Feed Pawl A 1

8 100927 Rubber Protector 2 59 100337 I Spring, Feed Pawl B 1

9 103443 I Seal, Cylinder Cap 1 I 60 I 100011 10-Ring
10 101332 I Spacer Exhaust 1 61 100098 10-Ring
11 107016 IFeed巧ston sto口 1 62 101369 iFeed Piston 1

12 101312 10-Rmg 1 の 100206 ISonn", Peed Piston
13 101311 10-Rine 1 64 100342 ISpring, Feed Piston
14 101306 ISoring 1 65 100205 Stop, Feed Piston
15 107012 IHead Valve Piston 1 I 66 I 1Q0207 I Spring Collar 1

16 107160 10-Ring 1 I 67 I 100104 IC-Rmg 1

17

18
- „ . „ . -

7010 IMam Piston Unit 1 I 68 I 107004 IContact Arm Cover

101316 ICvUnderSeal 1 69 101407 iMagazme Cover
19 107008 ICvlinder I 70 100113 IReぴiYel.,SDl-lng 2

20 101320 10-Ring 1 71I1-10 ISDacer
21 101319 10-Ring 1 72 100111 ITension Spring
22 101318 ICylinder Ring 1 73 101398 INail SuDport
23 101322 ICheck Valve 1 74 100112 [Magazine Post
24 101323 IBumDer 1 75 101.409 I Magazine
25 107007 IFrame Unit 1 I 76 I 100115 IPostRetainer 1

26 100966 I Spring Pin 4 77 100364 I Step Pin
27 103955

28 ¦ 100067

100063 Trisser Valve Unit(CT)

Trigger Unit

1

1

29 107003 ¦ Contact arm guide 1

MOQ for items in the following categories is lOpcs,

order quantiれes under lOpcs for these items will be
adjusted accordingly

30 101328 IScrew Socket Hd M5:;:40 1 ¦1. orings ̶ not included in the oring kけs
31 100638 IWasher 1 12. screws, boほs

32 ¦ 101336 Washer 113. pins - rou pin, solid pins

33 101096 Nut, Elastlc sめ口 M5 2 ¦4. Standard washers-not special washers.
34 100327 10-Ring 1 ¦5. Nuts

35 101872 I End Cap 1

36 101354 10-Ring 1

37 101307 IDriver Guide 1

38 ¦ 100332 10-Ring 1

39 [ 107001 I Nose 1

40 100925 I Screw Socket Hd M8*2.8 4

41 100349 Door Latch 1

42 I101377 ISDnng. Dool-htch 1

43 100078 Rubber Washer 3

44 100347 Iste口 Pin 1

45 Fu 1362 I Pin 1

46 101383 IPin 1

47 103276 IRubber Washer 2

48 101375 I Door 1

49 I1-85 ISDl.lng. check pawl 2

50 I101381 lcheck pawlstoり 2

51 100568 Screw Socket Hd M5*30

PN90.E01A Ver: PN90.010D

admin-pa
Typewritten Text
August 2021



4

-� -- 25

⑤5

_32ソC33Jじ4) 135j

9

26

7

28

36

37

3941

42

46
43

44

48
50

49 47

45リレ47ゾ じ4

18
48

19

49

20

45リレ47ゾ じ4

21

@�◎
23

24

29 31

68

38 33

43
4

めソ156

59

p 58

57

60
61

62
63

671�

65
66

52

69

"->

70

ぶ
76

@
77

PN90.E01 A 2020/03/17

カ
ニ
で
)
(
M
)
(
お

乃}

さ

S
J
 
(
�
)
 
(
5
)
 
(
3

ど

3
)

admin-pa
Typewritten Text
August 2021


